Final

Houston (3-0) «
Louisiana Tech
Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Lennon Creer rushed to the left for 1 yard gain

(Matt Nelson made PAT)11:12
4 PLAYS, 8 YARDS, TOP 1:17

2nd Quarter

LA TECH 7-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON PUNT)

Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT FG Matt Nelson kicked a 30-yard field goal 10:10

15 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 4:43 LA TECH 10-0

Houston Cougars HOU TD Case Keenum passed to Michael Hayes to the right for 54 yard gain

(Matt Hogan made PAT) 7:21
8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS,

LA TECH 10-7

Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Ray Holley rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain

(Matt Nelson made PAT) 4:02
11 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 3:19

LA TECH 17-7

Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT FG Matt Nelson kicked a 47-yard field goal 0:02

9 PLAYS, 49 YARDS, TOP 2:14

3rd Quarter

LA TECH 20-7 (DRIVE START FROM OWN 22)

Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Nick Isham passed to Quinton Patton down the middle for 16 yard gain

(Matt Nelson made PAT) 6:47
12 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 4:28

LA TECH 27-7

Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Ray Holley rushed to the right for 7 yard gain

(Matt Nelson made PAT) 5:11
5 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 1:23

4th Quarter

Houston Cougars HOU TD Bryce Beall rushed to the left for 2 yard gain
9 PLAYS, 64 YARDS,
Houston Cougars HOU TD Bryce Beall rushed to the left for 4 yard gain
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS,
Houston Cougars HOU TD Case Keenum passed to Patrick Edwards down the
(Matt Hogan made PAT) 1:36

6 PLAYS, 84 YARDS,

Team Stats

First Downs
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds
Passing Yds
Passes

Punts
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds
Sacks

Time of Poss.

Individual Stats

RUSHING

HOU: Bryce Beall 11-63, Michael Hayes 10-28, Charles Sims 5-14,
LATECH: Lennon Creer 25-99, Ray Holley 22-62, Lyle Fitte 6-36, Nick Isham 12-32,

PASSING

HOU: Case Keenum 25-40-351-2
LATECH: Nick Isham 20-31-199-2,

RECEIVING

HOU: Tyron Carrier 7-35,

E.J. Smith 2-31,

TOP 0:44 LA TECH 34-14

LA TECH 34-21

LA TECH 34-28

HOUSTON 35-34

HOU

75-449
35-98
351
25-40-2
7-333
2-1
6-42
2-32
25:46

Justin Johnson 5-100,
Bryce Beall 1--1

LA TECH 34-7 (RESULT FROM INT RET)
Houston Cougars HOU TD Case Keenum passed to Patrick Edwards down the
(Matt Hogan made PAT) 4:27

3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS,

LATECH
26
98-444
66-233
211
21-32-2
6-282
1-1
6-68
2-20
34:14

Taylor Burch 1-1-12-0

Charles Sims 4-52,

Tyron Carrier 1-8,

middle for 50 yard gain

middle for 32 yard gain

Team 3--5,

(Matt Hogan made PAT) 12:53

(Matt Hogan made PAT) 7:25

Case Keenum 5--10

Hunter Lee 1-4

Patrick Edwards 3-81, Michael Hayes 3-53,

LATECH: Quinton Patton 5-82, Lyle Fitte 4-18, Taulib Ikharo 3-49, Lennon Creer 3-13, Richie Casey 2-21,

Matt Broha 1-12, Ray Holley 1-8, Andrew Guillot 1-4,

Hunter Lee 1-4



