Final	1	2	3	4	т			
Houston (3-0) «	0	7	7	21	35			
Louisiana Tech (1-2)	7	13	14	0	34			
Scoring Summary								
			-					
1st Quarter								
Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Lennon Creer rushed to the left for 1 yard gain								
(Matt Nelson made PAT)11:12								
4 PLAYS, 8 YARDS, TOP 1:17 LA TECH 7-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON PUNT)								
2nd Quarter								
Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT FG Matt Nelson kicked a 30-yard field goal 10:10								
15 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 4:43 LA TECH 10-0								
Houston Cougars HOU TD Case Keenum passed to Michael Hayes to the right for 54 yard gain								
(Matt Hogan made PAT) 7:21 8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 2:49 LA TECH 10-7								
Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Ray Holley rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain								
(Matt Nelson made PAT) 4:02								
11 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 3:19 LA TECH 17-7								
Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT FG Matt Nelson kicked a 47-yard field goal 0:02								
9 PLAYS, 49 YARDS, TOP 2:14 LA TECH 20-7 (DRIVE START FROM OWN 22)								
3rd Quarter								
	.ck Ishar	n passe	d to Qui	inton Pa	tton down the middle for 16 yard gain			
(Matt Nelson made PAT) 6:47								
12 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 4:28 LA TECH 27-7								
Louisiana Tech Bulldogs LT TD Ray Holley rushed to the right for 7 yard gain								
(Matt Nelson made PAT) 5:11	BBGH 24	7 (570			m \			
5 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 1:23 LA								
Houston Cougars HOU TD Case Keenum passed to Patrick Edwards down the middle for 50 yard gain (Matt Hogan made PAT) 4:27								
3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 0:44 LA T	FCH 34-	14						
4th Quarter	Len 54	11						
-	all rushe	ed to ti	he left	for 2 v	ard gain (Matt Hogan made PAT) 12:53			
9 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 3:17 LA				1				
Houston Cougars HOU TD Bryce Beall rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Matt Hogan made PAT) 7:25								
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:48 LA TECH 34-28								
Houston Cougars HOU TD Case Keenum passed to Patrick Edwards down the middle for 32 yard gain								
(Matt Hogan made PAT) 1:36								
6 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 1:10 HOU	STON 35.	-34						

Team Stats

First Downs Plays-Net Yards	HOU 21 75-449	LATECH 26 98-444
Rushes-Yds	35-98	66-233
Passing Yds	351	211
Passes	25-40-2	21-32-2
Punts	7-333	6-282
Fumbles-Lost	2-1	1-1
Penalties-Yds	6-42	6-68
Sacks	2-32	2-20
Time of Poss.	25:46	34:14

Individual Stats

RUSHING

HOU: Bryce Beall 11-63, Michael Hayes 10-28, Charles Sims 5-14, Tyron Carrier 1-8, Team 3--5, Case Keenum 5--10 LATECH: Lennon Creer 25-99, Ray Holley 22-62, Lyle Fitte 6-36, Nick Isham 12-32, Hunter Lee 1-4

PASSING

HOU: Case Keenum 25-40-351-2 LATECH: Nick Isham 20-31-199-2, Taylor Burch 1-1-12-0

RECEIVING

HOU: Tyron Carrier 7-35, Justin Johnson 5-100, Charles Sims 4-52, Patrick Edwards 3-81, Michael Hayes 3-53, E.J. Smith 2-31, Bryce Beall 1--1 LATECH: Quinton Patton 5-82, Lyle Fitte 4-18, Taulib Ikharo 3-49, Lennon Creer 3-13, Richie Casey 2-21, Matt Broha 1-12, Ray Holley 1-8, Andrew Guillot 1-4, Hunter Lee 1-4